nominet

DISPUTE RESOLUTION SERVICE

D00009249

Decision of Independent Expert

(Summary Decision)

Groupe Partouche

and

Raymond Pousaz

1. The Parties

Complainant:	Groupe Partouche
	141 bis, rue de Saussure
	Paris 75017 France
	France

Respondent: Raymond Pousaz 605 crescent executive ct1 Lake Mary 32746 United States

2. The Domain Names

partouche-bingo.co.uk partouche.co.uk partouchebingo.co.uk partouchepoker.co.uk poker-partouche.co.uk pokerpartouche.co.uk partouche-poker.co.uk

3. Notification of Complaint

I hereby certify that I am satisfied that Nominet has sent the complaint to the respondent in accordance with paragraphs 2 and 4 of the Procedure.

X Yes 🗌 No

4. Rights

The complainant has, to my reasonable satisfaction, shown Rights in respect of a name or mark which is identical or similar to the Domain Name.

X Yes 🗌 No

5. Abusive Registration

The complainant has, to my reasonable satisfaction, shown that the Domain Names listed below are Abusive Registrations:

partouche-bingo.co.uk partouche.co.uk partouchebingo.co.uk partouchepoker.co.uk poker-partouche.co.uk pokerpartouche.co.uk partouche-poker.co.uk

X Yes 🗌 No

6. Other Factors

I am satisfied that no other factors apply which would make a summary decision unconscionable in all the circumstances

X Yes 🗌 No

7. Decision

Transfer

Signed: Jane Seager

Dated: 16 December 2010